Annexure-7
Name of the corporate debtor: Power Max (India) Pvt. Ltd.; Date of commencem

ent of CIRP: 01.05,2023; List of creditors as on: 25.10.2023
List of aperational ereditors (Government dures)

(Amount in
SI. Details of claimant Dietails of claim received Details of claim admitted Amount of | Amount of any |Amountof |Amount of claim |Remarks, ifany
No. Whether % of voting | contingent mutoal dugs, |claim under not admitted
heth % PN
i claim that may be set- |verificntion
Department Government Dnle‘ ol Amount claimed “}moum.o f Nature of claim | related share '." CoC, ! ¥
receipt claim admitted i s if of f
pariys applicable
Government of West "The erstwinle IRP did not accept the claim, as
1jJt. Commissioner, Commercial Taxes 12/05/2023| % 11,07,53,591 | % - Statutory Dues NO - 0 0 000 11,07,53,591 |the same was disputed and pendingg before
Bengal appellaie authority,
Commissioner of CGST&CX, Park Street
Division ! Govt. of India 19/05/2023|®%  1,65,79,711 | K 1,65,79,711 | Statulory Ducs NO - 0 0 00a -
Commissioner of Commercial Taxes & GST,
i mepciaTiane Govt of Odissa 15/05/2023| ®  12,23,000 (%  12,23,100| Statutory Dues NO ’ 0 0 0.00 o
4{EPFOD, Regional Office, Park Street Govt. of India 15/05/2023| % 22,49,556 | % 22,49,956| Siatulory Ducs NO - ] 0 000 -
Employees State Insurance, Regional The Amount 1s not supported by detaled
Office, Kolkata Govt. of India 27/05/2023|®%  5,63,68,210 | X 1,03,058 | Stalutory Dues NO - 0 0 000 5,62,65,15200 caleulition
The clam is received from the sawd parly after
90 days from Insolvency Commencement date.
However, as per newly amended regulations, the
. . clatm was considered after approval from COC
6|EPFO, Regional Offlce, Jamshedpur Gowvt. of India 05/10/2023| % 2,08,610 | % - Statutory Dues NO - 0 0 000 20861000 [ ve could not beaccepted due fo
insufficient supporting documents prowided by
the claimant




